
 

*Executive Committee 

Minnesota Independent School Forum, Inc. 
Board of Directors 2016-2017 

 
Officers 

Chairperson Jennifer Cassidy 

Vice Chairperson Josh Killian 

Secretary  TBD 

Treasurer  TBD 

President  Tim Benz 

 
President 

Tim Benz*, President, Minnesota Independent School Forum 

 Email: tbenz@misf.org  Phone 651-297-6716 

Class of 2017 

  Malcolm McDonald, Community Leader 

 Email: malcolmmcdonald@comcast.net  Phone: 651- 387-7050 

Phil Paquette, Partner, Boyum & Barenscheer PLLP 

 Email: ppaquette@boybarcpa.com  Phone: 952-858-5577 

Dr. Gene Pfeifer, President, Bethany Lutheran College 

 Email: gpfeifer@blc.edu  Phone: 507-344-7000 

Jon Theobald, Chairman and CEO, Mairs & Power  

 Email: jtheobald@mairsandpower.com  Phone: 651-222-8478 

  

Class of 2018  
Dr. Timothy Berner, Principal, Concordia Academy, Roseville   

 Email: tim.berner@concordiaacademy.com  Phone : 651-484-8429 ext.111 

Jennifer Cassidy*, Principal, Annunciation School   

 Email: jcassidy@annunciationmsp.org  Phone : 612-823-4394  

Kevin Gyolai, President, Benilde-St. Margaret’s 
 Email: kgyolai@BSMschool.org  Phone: 952-915-4342 

Phyllis Karasov, Attorney, Larkin Hoffman Daly & Lindgren Ltd. 
 Email: pkarasov@larkinhoffman.com Phone: 952-835-3800 

Veena Lakkundi, Manufacturing Solutions Business Director, 3M IATD 
 Email: vlakkundi@mmm.com Phone: 651-737-8092 

Greg Margarit, Partner, Boulay PLLP 

 Email : gmargarit@boulaygroup.com Phone : 952-893-3827 
Teri McCloughan, Attorney, Stapleton & McCloughan, PLLC 

Email: mnclou@comcast.net Phone: 651-276-2827 

Kelly Regan, Vice President & Marketing Director, Premier Banks 

 Email: kregan@premierbanks.com  Phone: 651-855-1129 

Kari Staples, Principal, St. Alphonsus Parish School 

 Email: staplesk@mystals.com Phone: 763-561-5101 

 

Class of 2019 

Greg Chamberlain*, General Manager, Power Generation MN/WI, Xcel Energy 

 Email: greg.p.chamberlain@xcelenergy.com  Phone 612-337-2158 

Josh Killian*, Vice President Marketing, Digital Technologies, Patterson Dental  

 Email: josh.killian@pattersondental.com  Phone 651-686-1801 

Randy Kroll, President, Calvin Christian School 

 Email: rkroll@calvinchristian.org  Phone 952-927-5304 

Joel Landskroener*, Executive Director, Mayer Lutheran High School 

 Email: jlandskroener@lhsmayer.org  Phone: 952- 657- 2251  ext. 305 

John McCall, JE McCall Consulting, Retired Executive 

 Email: jemccall@comcast.net  Phone: 651-895-3415 

 

 

 

Board Member Emeritus 

 Rosa Miller, Vice President, 3M Latin America (Retired) 
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